AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 116-9 OFFERED BY M_.____

Page 41, line 2, strike "2262B" and insert "2261B".

Page 52, line 5, strike "Continuums" and insert "grantee under the Continuum".

Page 52, line 9, strike "an entity receiving" and all that follows through "under" on line 10, and insert the following: "the Federal program authorized under".

Page 57, beginning on line 6, strike "Continuums of Care" and insert "grantees under the Continuum of Care".

Page 63, strike lines 11 through 14 and insert the following:

1 "(3) LOCAL SYSTEMS FUNDED BY CONTINUUM
2 OF CARE.—In addition to adopting the policies as
3 defined in paragraph (2) in an emergency transfer
4 policy, each grantee under the Continuum of Care
5 shall designate the entity within its geographic area
6 that will coordinate and facilitate emergency trans7 fers, and that entity shall also—".

- Page 64, beginning on line 10, strike "the local Continua of Care" and insert "the entities designated under paragraph (3)".
- Page 64, line 18, strike "local Continua of Care" and insert "entities designated under paragraph (3)".
- Page 80, line 6, strike "is amended—" and insert the following "is amended by adding at the end the following:".
- Page 80, strike line 7 and all that follows through line 14.
- Page 81, strike lines 4 through 9 and insert the following:
- 1 (b) Definition of Domestic Violence and
- 2 Other Dangerous or Life-threatening Conditions
- 3 Amended.—Section 103(b) of the McKinney-Vento
- 4 Homeless Assistance Act (42 U.S.C. 11302(b)) is amend-
- 5 ed to read as follows:
- 6 "(b) Domestic Violence and Other Dangerous
- 7 OR LIFE-THREATENING CONDITIONS.—Notwithstanding
- 8 any other provision of this section, the Secretary shall con-
- 9 sider to be homeless any individual or family who—
- "(1) is fleeing, or attempting to flee, domestic
- violence, dating violence, sexual assault, stalking,

1	and who have no other residence and lack resources
2	to obtain other permanent housing; or
3	"(2) is fleeing or attempting to flee a dangerous
4	or life-threatening condition in the individual's or
5	family's current housing situation, including where
6	the health and safety of children are jeopardized and
7	who have no other residence and lack the resources
8	or support networks to obtain other permanent
9	housing.".

Page 93, beginning on line 23, strike "survivor services organization" and insert "victim service provider".

Page 94, strike lines 9 through 21 and insert the following:

10	"(A) The terms 'domestic violence', 'sexual
11	assault', 'stalking', 'victim of sexual or other
12	harassment', and 'survivor of domestic violence,
13	sexual assault, or stalking' have the meanings
14	given such terms under State law, regulation,
15	or policy.
16	"(B) The term 'victim service provider' has
17	the meaning given such term in section 40002
18	of the Violence Against Women Act of 1994.".

Page 97, line 13, insert "the" before "State program".

Page 100, beginning on line 20, strike "survivor services organization" and insert "victim service provider".

Page 102, beginning on line 3, strike "survivor services organization" and insert "victim service provider".

Page 105, line 18, insert after "the expiration of" the following: "the".

Page 108, beginning on line 1, strike "'sexual and other harassment',".

Page 108, beginning on line 3, strike "sexual and other harassment,".

Page 108, line 5, strike "survivor services organization" and insert "victim service provider".

